



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 815 of 2024

ASHA GUPTA & ANR *versus* AMBHURJAY DAS & ORS

Order on Board

10/10/2025	Mr. T.R. Patel, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Vikas Kumar Pandey, Advocate for the appellants. Ms. Haneet Kaur, Advocate for respondent No. 3. None for other respondents. As per office report, respondent No. 2, namely- Ramnarayan Kanwar, has died. Mr. T.R. Patel prays for and is granted three weeks' time to take appropriate steps. As prayed, post this appeal thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	---

vatti