

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 815 of 2024****ASHA GUPTA *versus* AMBHURJAY DAS****Order Sheet**

24/03/2026	Mr. Vikas Kumar Pandey, learned Advocate for the appellant. Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to removed the default(s) as pointed out by the Registry of this Court. List the matter thereafter. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>Ami</i>	