

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 815 of 2024****ASHA GUPTA *versus* AMBHUJAY DAS****Order Sheet**

23/04/2026	Mr. Aadarsh Rajput, learned counsel for the appellant. Ms. Mansi Bande, learned counsel for respective respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted further three weeks' time to cure the default(s) as pointed out by the Registry. List it thereafter. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>Ami</i>	